

Court No. - 68

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1598 of 1985

Petitioner :- Ghurhoo

Respondent :- D.D.C.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sri Kant

Counsel for Respondent :-

R.S.Misra,A.K.Singh,P.S.Pandey,R.D.Tiwari,R.S.Maurya,S.C.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

1. On 12.02.2015, the following order had been passed:

"Substitution Application No. 302352 of 2007 is taken up for order.

Heard Sri Sri Kant, learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner and Sri Ashwani Srivastava, holding brief of Sri R.D. Tiwari learned counsel for respondent nos. 4/1 to 4/4.

This is an application to substitute the heirs and legal representatives of respondent no. 4, who passed away on 15.11.2007, leaving behind her heirs and legal representatives as mentioned in paragraph 2 of the affidavit filed in support of the substitution application. Sri R.D. Tiwari learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 4/1 to 4/4, but no counter affidavit has been filed. The substitution application has been filed within time.

The substitution application is allowed.

Registry of this Court is directed to substitute the heirs and legal representatives of respondent no. 4 in the array of the parties within a period of two weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps through registered post to serve newly substituted respondent."

2. Office has yet not complied with the aforesaid order.

3. Accordingly, office is directed to comply with the order dated 12.02.2015 as also to submit fresh report.

4. List in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 20.1.2020

Abhilash