



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 1598 of 1985

Ghurhoo

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Anurag Yadav, Bhupendra Kumar Pandey, Devendra Vikram Singh, Dinesh Kumar Singh, Mahendra Pratap, Sanjay Kumar Srivastava, Sri Kant
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.K.Singh, Dileep Kumar Gautam, Kumar Parikshit, P.S.Pandey, R.D.Tiwari, R.S.Maurya, R.S.Misra, S.C., Vinod Kumar Upadhyay

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

In Re: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.181104 of 2017

Mr. Vinod Kumar Upadhyay shall obtain Vakalatnama in respect to the proposed heirs of deceased respondent no.3 within two weeks.

In Re: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No.62475 of 2015 along with Substitution Application No.62476 of 2015

Mr. Vinod Kumar Upadhyay shall obtain Vakalatnama in respect to the proposed heirs of deceased respondent no.4/2 within two weeks.

Order on Writ Petition

List this case in the daily cause list on 7.5.2026 at 2:30 P.M. along with connected matter.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

April 22, 2026
Rameez